1005
1015
1120

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Ameris Operating 152900
Ameris Reserve 152911

Members Receivable

TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

3130

RESERVES
5005
5010
5015
5020
5025
5030
5035
5040
5045
5050
5055

5060
5065
5070
5075
5080
5085
5090
5095
5100
5800

EQUITY:
5999

Prepaid Owner Assessments

Subtotal Current Liab.

Reserves-Interest
Reserves-Mulch
Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation
Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
Reserves-Playground
Reserves-Pool Pump
Reserves-Pool Fence
Reserves-Pool Heater
Reserves-Pool Bathrooms
Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
Reserves-Common Furniture

Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing

Reserves-Gate
Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
Reserves-Pavilion Painting
Reserves-Roof Exterior
Reserves-Well Pump
Reserves-Building Repairs
Reserves-Wood Fence
Reserves-Pecan Park Fence

Subtotal Reserves

Retained Earnings
Current Year Net Income/(Loss)

Subtotal Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Balance Sheet
As of 10/31/16

ASSETS

$ 181,632.89

107,413.32
31,232.77

$ 320,278.98

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

$ 2,451.45

$

$ 220115
2,348.47
6,000.00

990.00
14,670.30
(136.52)
1,354.16
8,072.41
5,000.24
3,647.61
3,676.55
1,933.29
1,636.58
9,999.67
5,000.33
1,100.00
16,000.01
1,733.88
2.250.00
5,000.32
1,752.40

&

$ 132,962.20
90,634 .48

$

$

2,451.45

94,230.85

223,596.68

320,278.98

Page: 1



Account Descﬁﬁtio?nﬁ
1005 Ameris Operating 152900
1015 Ameris Reserve 152911
1120 Members Receivable

3130

5005
5010
5015
5020
5025
5030
5035
5040
5045
5050
5055
5060
5065
5070
5075
5080
5085
5090
5095
5100
5800

5999

TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Prepaid Owner Assessments

Subtotal Current Liab.

RESERVES:
Reserves-Interest
Reserves-Mulch
Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation
Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
Reserves-Playground
Reserves-Pool Pump
Reserves-Pool Fence
Reserves-Pool Heater
Reserves-Pool Bathrooms
Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
Reserves-Common Furniture
Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing
Reserves-Gate
Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
Reserves-Pavilion Painting
Reserves-Roof Exterior
Reserves-Well Pump
Reserves-Building Repairs
Reserves-Wood Fence
Reserves-Pecan Park Fence

Subtotal Reserves
EQUITY:
Retained Earnings
Current Year Net Income/(Loss)

Subtotal Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Balance Sheet
As of 10/31/16

Page: 1

Operating ~ Reserves = D Totals
ASSETS
181,632.89 181,632.89
107,413.32 107,413.32
31,232.77 31,232.77
212,865.66 107,413.32 .00 320,278.98
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
2,451.45 2.451.45
2,451.45 .00 .00 2,451.45
2,201.15 2,201.15
2,348.47 2.348.47
6,000.00 6,000.00
990.00 990.00
14,670.30 14,670.30
(136.52) (136.52)
1,354.16 1,354.16
8,072.41 8,072.41
5,000.24 5,000.24
3,647.61 3,647.61
3,676.55 3,676.55
1,933.29 1,933.29
1,636.58 1,636.58
9,999.67 9,999.67
5,000.33 5,000.33
1,100.00 1,100.00
16,000.01 16,000.01
1,733.88 1,733.88
2,250.00 2,250.00
5,000.32 5,000.32
1,752.40 1,752.40
.00 94,230.85 .00 94.230.85
132,962.20 132.962.20
77.,452.01 13,182.47 .00 90,634.48
210,414.21 13,182.47 .00 223,596.68
212,865.66 107,413.32 .00 320,278.98



Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 1
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 10/01/16 to 10/31/16

INCOME:
06020  Quarterly Assessments 52,855.00 52,855.00 .00 211,797.00 211,420.00 377.00 211,420.00
06021 Pecan Park Qtrly Assmts. 1,759.36 1,759.36 .00 7.037.44 7,037.44 .00 7,037.44
06055  Owner Finance Charges 44.84 .00 44.84 357.87 .00 357.87 .00
06060  NSF Fees .00 .00 .00 50.00 .00 50.00 .00
06065 Owners Legal Fee Income 245.00 .00 245.00 6,712.93 .00 6,712.93 .00
06075  CCR Fine Income 250.00 .00 250.00 3,725.00 .00 3,725.00 .00
06080  Collections Income 25.00 .00 25.00 625.00 .00 625.00 .00
06090 Pool Pass Income .00 .00 .00 425.00 .00 425.00 .00
INCOME 55,179.20 54,614.36 564.84 230,730.24 218,457.44 12,272.80 218,457.44
EXPENSES:
07010 Accounting Fees (annual tax) .00 20.83 20.83 200.00 208.30 8.30 250.00
07011 Compiled Financial Statement: .00 100.00 100.00 1,200.00 1,000.00 (200.00) 1,200.00
07015  Bank Charges 7.00 41.67 34.67 29.00 416.70 387.70 500.00
07020 Corp. Annual Report .00 5.10 5.10 61.25 51.00 (10.25) 61.25
07025  Legal Fees-Owners 245.00 666.67 421.67 6,712.93 6,666.70 (46.23) 8.000.00
07026 Legal Fees-Association .00 41.67 41.67 .00 416.70 416.70 500.00
07030  General Maintenance 60.00 941.67 881.67 5460.75 9,416.70 3,955.95 11,300.00
07040 Insurance .00 750.00 750.00 7,844.81 7,500.00 (344.81) 9,000.00
07045  Power Washing .00 166.67 166.67 1,853.00 1,666.70 (186.30) 2,000.00
07050  Tree Maintenance .00 166.67 166.67 2,240.00 1,666.70 (573.30) 2.000.00
07055  Lawn Service 10,968.67 2,783.75 (8.184.92) 33,238.03 27,837.50 (5,400.53) 33,405.00
07057  Trail Common Area .00 666.67 666.67 7,000.00 6,666.70 (333.30) 8,000.00
07059 Irrigation 2,070.00 1,250.00 (820.00) 2,090.00 12,500.00 10,410.00 15,000.00
07060  Lawn/Landscape Pest Control 716.33 716.33 .00 6,446.97 7,163.30 716.33 8,596.00
07063  Pecan Park Mulch .00 8.59 8.59 .00 85.90 85.90 103.13
07065  Pest Control .00 25.00 25.00 (1,276.00) 250.00 1,526.00 300.00
07070  Management Fees 2,060.00 2,060.00 .00 20,600.00 20,600.00 .00 24,720.00
07080  Office Exp, postage, supplies 1,351.55 1,000.00 (351.55) 9,849.59 10,000.00 150.41 12,000.00
07090  Permits/License & Fees .00 31.25 31.25 375.00 312.50 (62.50) 375.00
07094 On-site Maintenance Staff 860.00 833.33 (26.67) 8,435.27 8,333.30 (101.97) 10,000.00
07095  Pavilion/Pool Mainten. & Supp 22.26 .00 (22.26) 22.26 .00 (22.26) .00
07099  Pool Repairs .00 250.00 250.00 1,592.80 2,500.00 907.20 3,000.00
07100 Pool Maintenance 1,025.00 1,025.00 .00 10,250.00 10,250.00 .00 12,300.00
07101 Pavillion Maintenance .00 83.33 83.33 83.79 833.30 749.51 1,000.00
08000  Von Fraser, Taxes .00 29.17 29.17 .00 291.70 291.70 350.00
08015 Newspaper Ads/Website 300.00 83.33 (216.67) 1,297.50 833.30 (464.20) 1,000.00

08020 Utilities 746.98 1,333.33 586.35 10.816.87 13,333.30 2,516.43 16,000.00



Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 10/01/16 to 10/31/16

Account  Description Actual Budget  Variance  Actual
08073 Social Committee Fund 431.57 83.33 (348.24) 948.03
08074  Welcoming Committee Fund .00 25.00 25.00 150.00 250.00 100.00 300.00
08075 Contingency Fund .00 583.33 583.33 1,266.85 5,833.30 4,566.45 7,000.00
08076 Bad Debt Expense .00 583.33 583.33 1,433.33 5,833.30 4,399.97 7,000.00
EXPENSES 20,864.36 16,355.02 (4,509.34) 140,222.03 163,550.20 23,328.17 196,260.38
WELLS IMPROVEMENT
WELLS IMPROVEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
PECAN PARK
07061 Pecan Park Crepe & Pest .00 2.08 2.08 .00 20.80 20.80 25.00
07062 Pecan Park Fence .00 1.56 1.56 .00 15.60 15.60 18.75
PECAN PARK .00 3.64 3.64 .00 36.40 36.40 43.75
RESERVES
08080 Transfers to Reserve 1,305.62 1,305.67 .05 13,056.20 13,056.70 .50 15,668.10
RESERVES 1,305.62 1,305.67 .05 13,056.20 13,056.70 .50 15,668.10
TOTAL EXPENSES 22,169.98 17,664.33 (4,505.65) 153,278.23 176,643.30 23,365.07 211,972.23
Current Year Net Income/(los: 33,009.22 36,950.03 (3,940.81) 77,452.01 41,814.14 35,637.87 6,485.21




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Reserve Income/Expense Statement
Period: 10/01/16 to 10/31/16

Page: 1

Income:
06095 Res Income-Interest 13.60 .00 13.60 126.27 .00 126.27 .00
06800 Res Income-Pecan Park Fenc 80.03 80.03 .00 800.30 800.30 .00 960.40
06980  Res Income-Well Pump 29.44 29.44 .00 294 .40 294 40 .00 353:23
06981 Res Income-Building Repair 57:29 57.29 .00 572.90 572.90 .00 687.51
06983 Res Income-Playground 286.94 286.94 .00 2,869.40 2,869.40 .00 3,443.22
06984 Res Income-Pool Fence 107.20 107.20 .00 1,072.00 1,072.00 .00 1,286.45
06986 Res Income-Common Furnitur 25.91 2591 .00 259.10 259.10 .00 310.87
06987 Res Income-Gate 117.78 117.78 .00 1,177.80 1,177.80 .00 1,413.37
06990  Res Income-Playground Mulct 18.81 18.81 .00 188.10 188.10 .00 225.77
06991 Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign 91.88 91.88 .00 918.80 918.80 .00 1,102.50
06992 Res Income-Pool Pump 33.92 33.92 .00 339.20 339.20 .00 407.06
06993 Res Income-Pool Heater 198.79 198.79 .00 1,987.90 1,987.90 .00 2,385.52
06994 Res Income-Pool Resurfacing 53.18 53.18 .00 531.80 531.80 .00 638.12
06995 Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf 112.78 112.78 .00 1,127.80 1,127.80 .00 1,353.34
06996 Res Income-Tennis/Bball Rest .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .06
06997 Res Income-Pavilion Paint 91.67 91.67 .00 916.70 916.70 .00 1,099.99
Subtotal Income: 1,319.22 1,305.62 13.60 13,182.47 13,056.20 126.27 15,667.41
Expenses:
09800 Reserve Exp-Pecan Park Fenc .00 5.00 5.00 .00 50.00 50.00 60.03
Subtotal Expense .00 5.00 5.00 .00 50.00 50.00 60.03
Current Year Net Income/(Los! 1,319.22 1,300.62 18.60 13,182.47 13,006.20 176.27 15,607.38




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 10/01/16 to 10/31/16

Account . = Descriplion.
GENERAL RESERVE FUND
GENERAL RESERVE FUND TOTAL
INTEREST EARNED FUND
05005 Reserves-Interest

06095 Res Income-Interest

INTEREST EARNED FUND TOTAL

MULCH FUND
05010 Reserves-Mulch
06990 Res Income-Playground Mulch

MULCH FUND TOTAL

SINKHOLE REMEDIATION FUND
05015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation

SINKHOLE REMEDIATN FUND TOTAL

ENTR LANDSCAPE/SIGN FUND
05020 Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
06991 Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign

ENTR LANDSCAPE/SIGN FUND TOTA

PLAYGROUND FUND
05025 Reserves-Playground
06983 Res Income-Playground

PLAYGROUND FUND TOTAL

POOL PUMP FUND
05030 Reserves-Pool Pump
06992 Res Income-Pool Pump

POOL PUMP FUND TOTAL

POOL FENCE FUND
05035 Reserves-Pool Fence
06984 Res Income-Pool Fence

POOL FENCE FUND TOTAL

Current Actual

.00

2,201.15
13.60

2,214.75

2,348.47
18.81

2,367.28

6,000.00

6,000.00

990.00
91.88

1,081.88

14,670.30
286.94

14,957 .24

(136.52)
33.92

(102.60)

1,354.16
107.20

1,461.36

Page: 1

~ Year-To-Date Actual

.00

2,201.15
126.27

2,327.42

2,348.47
188.10

2,5636.57

6,000.00

6,000.00

990.00
918.80

1,908.80

14,670.30
2,869.40

17,539.70

(136.52)
339.20

202.68

1,354.16
1,072.00

2,426.16



Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES

Account ~ Description
POOL HEATER FUND
05040 Reserves-Pool Heater
06993 Res Income-Pool Heater

POOL HEATER FUND TOTAL

POOL BATHROOMS FUND
05045 Reserves-Pool Bathrooms

POOL BATHROOMS FUND TOTAL

POOL RESURFACING FUND
05050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
06994 Res Income-Pool Resurfacing

POOL RESURFACING FUND TOTAL

COMMON FURNITURE FUND
05055 Reserves-Common Furniture
06986 Res Income-Common Furniture

COMMON FURNITURE FUND TOTAL
POOL DECK RESURFACING FUND
05060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacin
06995 Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf

POOL DECK RESURFCNG FUND TOTA

GATE FUND
05065 Reserves-Gate
06987 Res Income-Gate

GATE FUND TOTAL

TENNIS/BBALL RESURFACING FUND
05070 Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf

TENNIS/BBALL RESURF FUND TOTA

PAVEMENT RE-STRIPE FUND
05075 Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe

PAVEMENT RE-STRIPE FUND TOTAL

PAVILION PAINTING FUND

Period: 10/01/16 to 10/31/16
- Current Actual

8,072.41
198.79

8,271.20

5,000.24

5,000.24

3,647.61
53.18

3,700.79

3,676.55
2591

3,702.46

1,933.29
112.78

2,046.07

1,636.58
117,78

1,754.36

9,999.67

9,999.67

5,000.33

5,000.33

Page: 2

Year-To-Date Actual

8,072.41
1,987.90

10,060.31

5,000.24

5,000.24

3,647.61
531.80

4,179.41

3,676.55
259.10

3,935.65

1,933.29
1,127.80

3,061.09

1,636.58
1,177.80

2,814.38

9,999.67

9,999.67

5,000.33

5,000.33



Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 10/01/16 to 10/31/16

Accoont . ~ Description © . Current Actual.
05080 Reserves-Pavilion Painting 1,100.00
06997 Res Income-Pavilion Paint 91.67
PAVILION PAINTING FUND TOTAL 1,191.67

ROOF EXTERIOR FUND

05085 Reserves-Roof Exterior 16,000.01
ROOF EXTERIOR FUND TOTAL 16,000.01

WELL PUMP FUND

05090 Reserves-Well Pump 1,733.88

06980 Res Income-Well Pump 29.44
WELL PUMP FUND TOTAL 1,763.32

BUILDING REPAIRS FUND

05095 Reserves-Building Repairs 2,250.00

06981 Res Income-Building Repair 57.29
BLDING REPAIRS FUND TOTAL 2,307.29

WOOD FENCE FUND

05100 Reserves-Wood Fence 5,000.32
WOOD FENCE FUND TOTAL 5,000.32

PECAN PARK FENCE FUND

05800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence 1,752.40

06800 Res Income-Pecan Park Fence 80.03
PECAN PARK FENCE FUND TOTAL 1,832.43
GRAND TOTAL RESERVES 95,550.07

Page: 3

- Year-To-Date Actual

1,100.00
916.70

2,016.70

16,000.01

16,000.01

1,733.88
294 .40

2,028.28

2,250.00
572.90

2,822.90

5,000.32

5,000.32

1,752.40
800.30

2,5952.70

107,413.32



Date 11/16/16

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

RECONCILIATION

Bank #: 07 Ameris Bank - Operating 152900 1005 Ameris Operating 152900

G/L Acct Bal:
Bank Balance:

181,632.89
180,086.08

Statement date: 10/31/16

Chk-+#

Date

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

493
AR-843
496
497
498
499
AR-844
AR-845
AR-847
AR-846
AR-848

Checkbook Balance
Uncleared Checks, Credits

10/11/16
10/24/16
10/26/16
10/26/16
10/26/16
10/26/16
10/26/16
10/27/16
10/28/16
10/31/16
10/31/16

FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC.
Owner cash receipts - 843
CLAY ELECTRIC CO.
DEBRA MARTINEZ
EDWARD W. PHILLIPS
GATOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER C
Owner cash receipts - 844
Owner cash receipts - 845
Owner cash receipts - 847
Owner cash receipts - 846
Owner cash receipts - 848

Total Outstanding

~ Reference . :C!r-'dg‘t_e_-i_, _~

#4902 Page: 1

Bank Reconciliation Summary

181,632.89

Uncleared Deposits, Debits 3,100.64 -

Uncleared ~ Uncleared
Checks Deposits
200.00
900.03
600.00
431.57
300.00
22.26
460.00
160.00
315.00
315.00
950.61
1,5653.83 3,100.64
Reconciling Balance 180,086.08
1,653.83+ Bank Stmt. Balance 180,086.08
Difference 0.00



Date 11/16/16

CHECKBOOK

Date: 10/01/16 thru 10/31/16
Bank account #: 07 Ameris Bank - Operating 152900
Cleared items have "*" _next to them

Beginning Balance

GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANA
Owner cash receipts - 830

Owner cash receipts - 831

Owner cash receipts - 833
COASTAL MAINTENANCE, LLC
GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL
JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT
J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Owner cash receipts - 832
Payment adjustment

Owner cash receipts - 834

JIM'S MOWING & HANDYMAN S
Owner cash receipts - 835

SENA BERGERON
FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC.
Owner cash receipts - 836
MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT
Owner cash receipts - 837

Owner cash receipts - 838

Owner cash receipts - 839

Owner cash receipts - 840

Owner cash receipts - 842

Owner cash receipts - 841

CK# 486 * 10/03/16
Deposit * 10/03/16
Deposit * 10/03/16
Deposit * 10/03/16
CK# 487 * 10/04/16
CK# 488 * 10/04/16
CK# 489 * 10/04/16
CK# 490 * 10/04/16
Deposit *10/04/16
Deposit *10/05/16
Deposit * 10/05/16
CK# 491 * 10/06/16
Deposit *  10/06/16
CK# 492 * 10/11/186
CK# 493 10/11/16
Deposit * 10/M11/16
CK# 494 * 10/13/16
Deposit *10/13/16
Deposit * 10/13/16
Deposit * 10/17/16
Deposit *10/18/16
Deposit * 10/19/16
Deposit *10/21/16

Deposit 10/24/16 Owner cash receipts - 843

CK# 495 * 10/26/16 AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC.
CK# 496 10/26/16 CLAY ELECTRIC CO.

CK# 497 10/26/16 DEBRA MARTINEZ

CK# 498 10/26/16 EDWARD W. PHILLIPS

CK# 499 10/26/16 GATOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER C
CK# 500 * 10/26/16 J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Deposit 10/26/16 Owner cash receipts - 844
Deposit 10/27/16 Owner cash receipts - 845
Deposit 10/28/16 Owner cash receipts - 847
Adjustmnt  *  10/31/16 ACH Returned Item

Deposit 10/31/16 Owner cash receipts - 846
Deposit 10/31/16 Owner cash receipts - 848

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

~ Amount

3,411.55CR
7,349.92
3,055.57
154.00
520.00CR
146.98CR
245.00CR
3,500.00CR
55.00
155.00CR
2,480.00
400.00CR
1,364.18
165.00CR
200.00CR
2,920.00
1,305.62CR
465.00
264.96
211587
310.00
310.00
155.00
900.03
1,025.00CR
600.00CR
431.57CR
300.00CR
22.26CR

10,055.00CR

460.00
160.00
315.00
7.00CR
315.00
950.61

Current checkbook balance:

#4903 Page: 1

‘Balance

180,023.03
176,611.48
183,961.40
187,016.97
187,170.97
186,650.97
186,503.99
186,258.99
182,758.99
182,813.99
182,658.99
185,138.99
184,738.99
186,103.17
185,938.17
185,738.17
188,658.17
187.352.55
187,817.55
188,082.51
190,198.08
190,508.08
190,818.08
190,973.08
191.873.11
190,848.11
190,248.11
189,816.54
189,516.54
189,494.28
179,439.28
179,899.28
180,059.28
180,374.28
180,367.28
180,682.28
181,632.89

181,632.89



Date 11/16/16 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

CHECKBOOK

Date: 10/01/16 thru 10/31/16
Bank account #: 07 Ameris Bank - Operating 152900
Cleared items have "™ next to them

ltem Date  Reference e Amonnt.

Current G/L balance:

#4903 Page: 1

: Baiahce
181,632.89



Acmerts
Bank

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

MENTONE DEVELOPMENT
ASSOCIATION INC
530 WEST UNIVERSITY

PO BOX 3668
MOULTRIE, GA 31776-3668

OWNERS

AVE

GAINESVILLE FL 32601-5287

NATIONAL CYBERSECURITY AWARENESS
MONTH CYBERCRIME HAS NO BOUNDARIES.
VISIT AMERISBANK.COM/CYBERSECURITY
TO LEARN MORE ABOUT CYBERSECURITY
AND BEST PRACTICES TO PROTECT YOUR
BUSINESS AND CUSTOMERS.

Statement of Account

Last statement: September 30, 2016
This statement: October 31, 2016
Total days in statement period: 31
0000152900 Page 1
Direct inquiries to:
Customer Service
866-616-6020

Ameris Bank
P.O. Box 3668
Moultrie GA 31776-3668

21
Summary of Account Balance
Account Number Ending Balance
Business Checking 0000152900 $180,086.08

Account number
0000152900

21 Enclosures

Number
483
484
485
486
487
488
489

Date
10-03

10-03
10-05
10-05

Beginning balance
Low balance
Average balance
Total additions

$180,086.08

$187,778.99

$24,852.12

Date ~_ Amount
10-03 42500/
10-06 122.00~
10-04 631.90/
10-03 3,411.55/
10-11 520.00.
10-13  146.98.
10-12 245.00 /

Description

#Preauthorized Credit
MENTONE DEVELOPM ACH
161003 *****13328
~ MENTONE DEVELOPM
Rbd Deposit
Rbd Deposit -
#Automated ACH Return
RETURN SETTLE A ACH RTN - RO3
LUKOSE, JACOB 0418
ORIGINAL ENTRY EFF DATE = 161003

$177,349.017

Total subtractions $-22,115.05
Number Date __Amount
490 10-13 3,500.00
491 10-21 400.00
492 10-20 165.00 /
494 * 10-17 1,305.62
495 10-31 1,025.00
500 * ~10-28 10,055.00
* Skip in check sequence
B Additions Subtractions
7,349.92 f
3,852.92 \/ 7 ]
3,264.57/ -
155.00/



October 31, 2016
0000152900
Page 2

Direct inquiries to:
Customer Service
866-616-6020

Ameris Bank
MENTONE DEVELOPMENT OWNERS P.O. Box 3668
ASSOCIATION INC Moultrie GA 31776-3668
530 WEST UNIVERSITY AVE
GAINESVILLE FL 32601-5287

21
Date Description Additions Subtractions
10-05 #Direct S/IC -7.00
~ ACH RETURN FEE - - o

10-06  Rbd Deposit 2,480.00 /,
10-11  Rbd Deposit = 1.364.187 _
10-12 Rbd Deposit , 2920007,
10-17  Rbd Deposit - 729.96 7
10-19  Rbd Deposit - 242557V
10-21  Rbd Deposit g . 31000/,
10-21 #Preauthorized Credit 155.00 ./

MENTONE DEVELOPM ACH

161021 *****13328

MENTONE DEVELOPM
Daily balances
Date Amount Date Amount Date _Amount
09-30 177,349.01 10-11 190,388.15 10-20  191,101.08
10-03 184,715.30 10-12 193,063.15 10-21 191,166.08
10-04 184,083.40 10-13 189,416.17 10-28 181,111.08
10-05 187,185.97 10-17 188,840.51 10-31 180,086.08

10-06 189,543.97 10-19 ~191,266.08



THIS FORM IS PROVIDED TO HELP YOU BALANCE YOUR BANK STATEMENT

CHECKS OUTSTANDING (Not Shown on Statement) MONTH .20
NUMBER $

Your Check Book Balance (at the end of the period shown by this
staternent)

Less Service Charge

Net Check Book Balance

IS SE SN Bank Statement Balance (last account shown in Balance Column)

ADD - Deposits Received by Bank after date of this statement

TOTAL

SUBSTRACT — Checks Outstanding

V|0 [N WD W] 0

BALANCE - This figure should agree with your Net Check Book
Balance

ADVISE US PROMPLY OF ANY DIFFERENCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTED
WITHIN FOURTEEN DAYS, THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT.

Have You:

O Correctly entered the amount of each check/withdrawal in your register? O Checked all additions and subtractions in your register?
O Ensured all checks/withdrawals been deducted from your regisler balance? O Entered all overdraft transfers in your register?

O Entered all bank card and automatic transfer transactions in your register? O Deducted all service charges from your register balance?
O Carried the correct balance forward when entering checks/withdrawals/deposits?

O Ensured the amounts of your deposits entered in your register the same as those shown on this statement?

Electronic Funds Transfer Act Error Resolution Notice for Periodic Statements

This information applies to CONSUMERS ONLY. In case of erors or questions about your electronic transfers, call or wiite us at the telephone number or address listed on the face of this
statement as soon as you can, if you think your stalement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information aboul a transfer listed on the stalement or receipt. We must hear from you no later than
60 days after we sent the FIRST statement on which the problem or emor appeared. You MUST: (1) Tell us your name and account number {if any); (2) Describe the error or the fransfer you are
unsure aboul, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need more information; and (3) Tell us the doliar amount of the suspected emor

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (5 business days for Visa® Check Card point-of-sale transactions and 20 business
days if the fransfer involved a new account) after we hear from you to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so thal you will have use of the money during the lime it
takes us to investigate. Your account is considered a new account for the first 30 days affer the first deposit is made. unless you already had an established account with us before this account was
opened.

Error Resolution Procedures for your Personal Reserve Account or your Personal Credit Line

This information tells you about your rights and our responsibilities under the Fair Credit Billing Act. This information does not apply to business accounts. This applies to CONSUMERS ONLY . If
you think there is an error on your statement, wrile o us at: Amens Bank, Dothan Loan Service Center, 3299 Ross Clark Circle, NW. Dothan, AL 36303.

In your letter you MUST PROVIDE: (1) Your name and account number; (2) the dollar amount of the suspected error; and (3) describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a mistake.

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement, at least 3 business days before an automated payment is scheduled, if you want to stop payment on the amount you

think is wrong, and you must nolify us of any potential errors in writing [or electronically]. You may call us, but if you do we are not required fo investigate any potential errors and you may have to
pay the amount in question

When we receive your letter, Ameris Bank must do two things: (1) within 30 days of receiving your letter, we must tell you that we received your lefter. We will also tell you if we have already
comected the error and (2) within 90 days of receiving your letter, we must either correct the error or explain to you why we believe the bill is correct.

While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, we cannot try fo collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on that amount, the charge in question may remain on your
statement, and we may continue to charge you interest cn that amount. Also, while you do nol have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for the remainder of your balance and we can
apply any unpaid amount against your credit imit.

After we finish our investigation, one of twe things will happen: (1) If we made a mistake: You will not have to pay the ameunt in question or any interest or other fees related 1o that amount and (2) If
we do nol believe there was a mistake: You will have fo pay the amount in question, along with applicable interest and fees

We will send you a statement of the amount you owe and the date payment is due. We may then report you as delinguent if you do not pay the amount we think you owe

If you receive cur explanation but still believe your bill is wrong, you must write to us within 10 days telling us that you slill refuse to pay. If you do so, we cannot report you as delinquent without also
reporting that you are questioning your bill. We must tell you the name of anyone to whom we reported you as delinquent, and we must let those organizations know when the matter has been
setiled between us. If we do not follow all of the rules above, you do not have to pay the first $50 of the amount you question even if your bill is correct.

If you are dissatisfied with the goads or services that you have purchased with your credit card, and you have tried in good faith lo comect the problem with the merchant, you may have the right not
to pay the remaining amount due on the purchase. To use this nght, all of the following must be true:
1. The purchase must have been made in your home state or within 100 miles of your current mailing address, and the purchase price must have been more than $50 {Note: Nerther of
these are necessary if your purchase was based on an advertisement we mailed to you, o if we own the company that sold you the goods or services )
2. You must have used your credit card for the purchase. Purchases made with cash advances from an ATM or with a check that accesses your credit card account do not qualify
3. Youmust not yet have fully paid for the purchase

If all of the criteria above are met and you are still dissatisfied with the purchase, contact us in writing at: Amens Bank, Dothan Loan Service Center, 3299 Ross Clark Circle, NW, Dothan, AL 36303.
While we investigate, the same rules apply tc the disputed amount as discussed above. After we finish our investigation, we will tell you our decision. At that point, if we think you owe an amount
and you do not pay, we may report you as delfinquent.

PLEASE REPORT ANY ERRORS PROMPTLY.
Armerts
Bank



Ameris Bank
DATE 2018100309 2251
MERCHANT  Gusrsian Assocesor Margement LT
LOCATION  Guerdien Avsocigtion Margement LLC
B30 W Lintmrmity Averiia weroseost $3,852.92
CONTACT B
3522959154
e L0baz0a75LE L52900w 802 #0DOD3&5292
10/3/2016 $3,852.92
Ameris Bank
DATE 20181008 12 08 28
MERCHANT  Guarties Assoceton Mengemert LLC
LOCATIGN  Guardier Associaion Margemeet LLC
B30V Unbmreing Averue nerossost §2,480,00
CONTACT Kty Buren
362.235.9154
e BOELZ0L754E L5200 &02 «CO0C 248000
10/6/2016 $2,480.00
Ameris Bank
DATE 20181001 2 14 57 02
MERCHANT  Cusrtien Assocator Wergemen! LLC
LOCATION  Guerdie~ Assocasor Wargemen: LLC
B30 W Unparsiy Averius wenseosT $2,920.00
CONTACT Hally Aureh
352-2359154
e ROE& 2047568 L52500 &D2 ~CDOC292000"
10/12/2016 $2,920.00
Ameris Bank
i b a1
e
) e O
s Lo
e ROELZDA?5LE L5 E900 602 /DODD2L 2557

10/19/2016

cwEcx N
Menlons Develogment Quner Asin
o Guardan Assoteton Mymt
530 Wost Unvarsty Avosise
Gamesvite FL 32601

000eEs

$2,425.57

CHECKOATE  VEMDOR MD.
09aTHE COAST

GHECK AMOUNT

Account: 152900
Period: 10/1/2016 TO 10/31/2016
Page 4

Ameris Bank

DA'R 20181008 1045 54
MERCHANT  Guarden Assoretor Mengement LLC
LOCATION  Guarger Assocator Mangemen: [
BV Linkvareity Averus neroesest $3,264.57
CONTACT  Kally Burch
3522358154
r LOB&ZDL?54LC LS52900» 302 /0D00D326L57"
10/5/2016 $3,264.57
Ameris Bank
GOk e iR
VRACHANT. Gl Hasiion Mg i
LOCATION  Guardmn Assoceton Margemaent LLC
53019 ey Averam Nergeses $1.384:18
CONTACT. ety B
SRdaceio
L ROELZ0L?5LE LS5 ZR0O0e 302 #0000 W3IBLES"

10/11/2016 51,364.18

Ameris Bank

e i
T S s gL
NI D Avaci i
——— o §720.98
ot ewa
s
e 12064204754 452900 302 #0D0007 2946
10/17/2016 $729.96
Ameris Bank
- o
U e i g
oA o Assaas
o1 W s e witer $310.00
ansét  deoyan
s
- HOE 4 EDLPSLE 45 3500 302 000003 4000
10/21/2016 5310.00
J— o
CHECK NG CHECK DATE  VENDOR NO.
Mentone Develapment Cwner Assn
/o Guardan Association Mgm: 000484 092s QUALIF
530 West Universy Avenva
Ganeswhe FL 32601 CHEGR AMOUNT

4824 -29785

FOUR HUNCRED TVANTY FIVE AND OL/ 100 DOLLARSwseerssserse - sy 25 6 OHE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO AND 001100 DOLLARS —122.00
) e e it
L COASTAL MAINTENANCE L.C l : " Lok QUALIFIED PLUMBING SERVICE NG (/@(
onoeRgr  CloloiClusy - 3 SepeRoE PO Bax 180 7 1’ 7?:}
PO ox 1002 / Bronscn. FL 32671 LW
o - MonSoingr FLaT08S - T AR ORGED BonATURE
ROOULA I KOE L2047 5NE0D4S 65000 ©DODLALY 1OGL 204750045 2500w
483 10/3/2016 $425.00 484 10/6/2016 $122.00
N s
CHECK MO CHECK DATE  VENDOR NO.
Deveiopment Owner Assn

oo Guardian Associben Mgmi 000485 082913 CLay

£30 Wast Universty Avanus

Gmnwsviio FL 32601 GG AMOUNT

S1X HUNDSED THIRTY. ONE AND B0100 DOLLARS " --=smmssemsrmssssemenre seeseeg3t g0

ot 190 S
Bhe IR R TRIC 0B MA/
rcknor. IR e a O
———
#000LBS* $OEL203754500452500#
485 10/4/2016 $631.90 486 10/3/2016 $3,411.55



152900
10/1/2016 TO 10/31/2016

ccount:
Period:

Page 5

500 10/28/2016 $10,055.00

4824 -29786

Amas o nenan Arma Be sdnam
CHECKHO.  CHECKDATE  VENOOR NGO GECKNO. CHECKDATE  VENDOR HO.
Meninne Developmert Dwrar Aesy Mentons Deveiopment Owner Assn
<o Guarcian Associabin Mgl 0a0aaT 1004118 coRsT 0 Guasecian Associaton gmt 00408 160416 GRU
570 West Unversity Aveus 530 West Universty Avenus
Ganesulie kL 12601 CHECK AMOUNT Gainesvile 7L 32501 CHECK AMOUNT
FIVE FUNDRED TWENTY ANL 004100 DOLLARS 0,00 ONE HUNORED FORTY 54 8D 857100 DULLARS o B T A ]
o 10000 7
PAY ] PaY " o e
T0THE { TO THE GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITES s e
oRoeRgF  Clolon Cary ORDERUE 201 SE 40 Averve o =
PO Box 1032 Gabervlls FL 32801 L
High Springs, FL 37445 P B i N smanE
*ODULBY® 1306420 L75LE00 L5250 #O00LBR® HOSL20L75LI00LE 29008
4 - B = E - x -
487 10/11/2016 $520.00 488 10/13/2016 $5146.98
q —
o Bk eran s ove sserian
CHECKNO.  CHECKDATE  VENDORNO CHECKNG  CHECKDATE  VENGOR MO
Mentune Devalopmere Owner Agsn Mantons Daveiopment Owner Assn
cie Guardian Assoce on Mgr c004ns T4HE HAYTER <o Guarsian Astocation Mgt 000450 100418 ™
50 West Universly Averan 530 Vst Universiy Averue
Gaineswita FL 12801 CHECK AMCUNT Gainasvila FL 12601 CHECK AMOUNT
TV HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE AND 00F 00 DOLLARS! s#ste ot taans: seetsesane’ 00 THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUKDRED AND 00/100 DOLLAR S rrssmssssmsrren sserasessy 500 00
5 A 03D et o 8 Do
//Wfék/ ,/’/Zfll//
PAY. * L) A .
10 THE JOHN uan:ﬁ.ArrsRPE" AT LaW 'Pw ro‘}& 1M 8 ASSOCIATES, LLC it /
oRDEROF 118 NWEh Steet d ¥ omotnor  POBES e =
Canesile, 7L 32601 . L Weintosn, FL 32684 LW
B MTHORDED BGMATURE ALTHOR IE D S1GmA TURE 3
»O00LASe NOELICI75LR00L5 900 *OD0LSD €068 204754200452500
) ] & )
489 10/12/2016 $245.00 490 10/13/2016 53,500.00
Ao bk e —— e
GECKND CHECKOATE  VENDOR NO CHECK MO CHECKBATE  VENDOR MO
Memore Development Ounar Asan Manione Daveloprent Ownar Assn
/o Guarcn Assaciaton Mgmt 000491 1008018 s o Geardar Assoouion Mgert ooMI2 0N e BERGER
630 Woet Urvvarsity Avenus 530 West Uiniversiy Avanue
Ganesvile FL 12601 CHREK AVOUNT Gainesvile FL 32801 CHECK AMGUNT
FOUR HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS® ™+ 7 wrimssrsssstanssssssess sascassscsss mee——400.00 ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE AND LARS: seseesinee1 85,00
- o o 191 ey .
A THE JI'S MOWING & HANDYMAN SERVIC I i 1 o et 2 SENA BERGERON rﬁ/ -
oroeRor €372 SWEGHh Lana T~ "“ﬁj ORDEROF  PA20NW 13 ST #.400 t 4
Ganessle. FL 12608 ; 1@4 Gainatvile, FL 32653 4
RTORIED AT AITGRLED ecHaTume
“000LS i* OB LE0L754E00452500% »O0OLS 3¢ 12064 2NL75L20045 25008
& ~ A - ~ o = - o ~ = s
491 10/21/2016 $400.00 492 10/20/2016 $165.00
o
s s sars
CHECK MO, CHECK DATE VENDOR KO,
Menmne Davelopment Camer Agsn Meniors Daveiopment Owner Assn b i
cio Guardian Amsaeicton Mgmt 000484 101318 MEN oo Guard an Associabion Momt 000485 PR ADhiA
530 West Urtveraty Avenue 590 Vst Uiniversity Avence
Gainesyils FL 12601 GHECK AMCUNT Gaaaviia FL 32501 o it
GNE THOUSAND THREE HUNURED FIVE AND 62/100 DOLLARS™" ] e 305 52 ONE THOUSAND TWENTY-FIVE AND 0000 DOLLARE+ =sesssssserssssassrmssssmsssen wassnind 125 00
gy g et
N ~ =
L2 1eP MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT =T W e AGUATIC MAIMTENANCE, INC. - é .
ORDERA OF = ORDEROF 3536 NW 1th Ave - ~
Gaineswia, FL 32605
ATHORTE TATRE WA GG
POODLSLP 10k 4?0 475410045 29007 wOO00LI5® 064 204754000 b5 2900w
5 & 2 ~ >
494 10/17/201¢ 51,305 .62 495 10/31/2016 $1,025.00
e Rt wanan
CrCEND CHECK DATE VENDOR NO.
Mericne Devebpment Owner Asen
cio Guardian Assocton Mgmt 000500 102516 ™~
530 Wies: Unerany Avenas
Gainesvite FL 32801 EHECK AMOUNT
TEN THOUSAND FIFTY-FIVE AND 00100 DOLLARS ™~ ===10,055.00
e ane 199 et
PAY
LA 1M & ASSOCIATES, LLC W
ORDER OF ek T
Mlniosh, FL 32564
TGREED SR TURE
*000500 106 L2043 756L0C 529000




Date 11/16/16 Time 13:39:50

Starting Check Date: 10/01/16
Ending Check Date: 10/31/16

Check-dste  Check#  Vend-#
10/03/16

486 GAM
10/04/16 487 COAST
10/04/16 488 GRU
10/04/16 489 HAYTER
10/04/16 480 UM
10/06/16 491  JIMS
RIVARIAL] 492 BERGER
10/11/16 493 SCAPE
10/13/16 454 MEN
10/26/16 495 AQUA
10/26/16 496 CLAY
10/26/16 497 DEBRA
10/26/16 498 EDWARD
10/26/16 499 GAFIRE
10/26/16 500 JM

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Cash account #: 1005

- Vendor Name

GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANAG

COASTAL MAINTENANCE, LLC
GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIE

JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT LA’

J.M & ASSQOCIATES, LLC
JIM'S MOWING & HANDYMAN SER

SENA BERGERON
FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC.
MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT

AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC.
CLAY ELECTRIC CO.
DEBRA MARTINEZ

EDWARD W. PHILLIPS
GATOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER CO |

J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Totals:

~ Check-amount

3,411.55

520.00
146.98

245.00

3,500.00
400.00

165.00
200.00
1,305.62

1,025.00
600.00
431.57

300.00
22.26

10,055.00

22,327.98

. Belewncs
MGMT FEE
09/2016 Service
09/2016 Service

Pacella - 0249

09/2016 Lawn & Pest Cont.
10/2016 Service/Paint

Refund balance
Pacella Yard Cleanup
MONTHLY RESERVE TRANSFEI

10/2016 Service
10/2016 Service
Halloween Event
Mentone Website

6 yr Maint & Recharge

Ent Landscape Project

Report #4904 Page: 1



Date 11/16/16 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

RECONCILIATION

Bank #: 08 Ameris Reserve - 00152911 1015 Ameris Reserve 152911
G/L Acct Bal:  107,413.32

Bank Balance: 107,413.32

Statement date: 10/31/16

- Chk-# Date Reference : - Clr-date _Unél_e‘at,e'd‘ .
- 3 e - Checks =

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

Total Outstanding .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 107,413.32  Reconciling Balance
Uncleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference

#4913 Page: 1

- -Uncleared
~ Deposits

.00

107,413.32
107,413.32
0.00



Date 11/16/16 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

CHECKBOOK

Date: 10/01/16 thru 10/01/16
Bank account #: 08 Ameris Reserve - 00152911
Cleared items have "*" next to them

Item Date Reference Amount
Beginning Balance 106,094.10
Beginning Balan Current checkbook balance:

Beginning Balan Current G/L balance:

#4914 Page: 1

~_ Balance

106,094.10
106,094.10



'A'meris i g
‘1'1 MOULTRIE, GA 31776-3668

Bank

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

MENTONE DEVELOPMENT OWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC

530 WEST UNIVERSITY AVE
GAINESVILLE FL 32601-5287

Statement of Account

Last statement: September 30, 2016
This statement: October 31, 2016
Total days in statement period: 31

0000152911 Page 1

Direct inquiries to:
Customer Service
866-616-6020

Ameris Bank
P.O. Box 3668
Moultrie GA 31776-3668

NATIONAL CYBERSECURITY AWARENESS Summary of Account Balance

MONTH CYBERCRIME HAS NO BOUNDARIES.
VISIT AMERISBANK.COM/CYBERSECURITY

TO LEARN MORE ABOUT CYBERSECURITY Account Number Ending Balance
AND BEST PRACTICES TO PROTECT YOUR
BUSINESS AND CUSTOMERS. Business Money Market 0000152911 $107,413.32

Account number

0000152911 Beginning balance
Low balance
1 Enclosure Average balance

Interest paid year to date
Total additions

Date  Description
10-17 Rbd Deposit
10-31 #Interest Credit

Daily balances
Date Amount

09-30 106,094.10

$106,094.10/

$106,094.10
$106,725.85
$126.27
$1,319.22 Total subtractions $-0.00
Additions Subtractions
~1,305.62
1360
Date Amount Date Amount

1097 107,399.72 10-31 107,413.32



THIS FORM IS PROVIDED TO HELP YOU BALANCE YOUR BANK STATEMENT

CHECKS OUTSTANDING (Not Shown on St: MONTH .20
NUMBER $

Your Check Book Balance (at the end of the period shown by this
statement)

Less Service Charge

Net Check Book Balance

= Bank Statement Balance (last account shown in Balance Column)

ADD — Deposits Received by Bank after date of this statement

TOTAL

SUBSTRACT — Checks Outstanding

R ARV AR VLR RV R Vol RV, ARV, S -

BALANCE - This figure should agree with your Net Check Book
Balance

ADVISE US PROMPLY OF ANY DIFFERENCE. IF NO ERROR IS REPORTED
WITHIN FOURTEEN DAYS, THE ACCOUNT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT.

Have You:

O Correctly entered the amount of each check/withdrawal in your register? O Checked all additions and subtractions in your register?
O Ensured all checks/withdrawals been deducted from your register balance? O Entered all overdraft transfers in your register?

O Entered all bank card and automatic transfer transactions in your register? O Deducted all service charges from your register balance?

O Carried the correct balance forward when entering checks/withdrawals/deposits?
O Ensured the amounts of your deposits entered in your register the same as those shown on this statement?

Electronic Funds Transfer Act Error Resolution Notice for Periodic Statements

This information applies to CONSUMERS ONLY . In case of errors or questions about your electronic fransfers, call or write us at the telephone number or address listed on the face of this
statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the stalement or receipt. We must hear from you no later than
60 days after we sent the FIRST statement on which the problem or error appeared. You MUST: (1) Tell us your name and account number {if any), (2) Describe the eror or the transfer you are
unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it is an error or why you need more informaton; and (3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected emor

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (5 business days for Visa® Check Card point-of-sale fransactions and 20 business
days if the fransfer involved a new account) after we hear from you to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it
takes us to investigate. Your account is considerad a new account for the first 30 days after the first deposit is made, unless you already had an established account with us before this account was
opened.

Error Resolution Procedures for your Personal Reserve Account or your Personal Credit Line

This information tells you about your rights and our responsibilities under the Fair Credit Billing Act. This information does not apply to business accounts. This applies fo CONSUMERS ONLY.
you think there is an errer on your statement, write to us at: Amens Bank, Dothan Loan Service Center, 3299 Ross Clark Circle, NW, Dothan, AL 36303

In your letter you MUST PROVIDE: (1) Your name and account number; (2) the dollar amount of the suspected error; and (3) describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a mistake.

You must contact us within 60 days after the emor appeared on your statement, at least 3 business days before an automated payment is scheduled if you want to stop payment on the amount you
think is wrong, and you must nolify us of any potential errors in writing [or electronically]. You may call us, but if you do we are not required to investigate any potential errors and you may have to
pay the amount in question.

When we receive your letter, Amens Bank must do two things: (1) within 30 days of receiving your letter, we must tell you that we received your letter. We will also tell you if we have already
carrected the error and (2) within 90 days of receiving your letter, we must either cormect the error or explain to you why we believe the bill is corect.

While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, we cannol try fo collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on that amount, the charge in queston may remain on your
statement, and we may continue to charge you interest on that amount. Also, while you do not have to pay the amount in questicn, you are responsible for the remainder of your balance and we can
apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.

After we finish our investigation, one of two things will happen: (1) If we made a mistake: You will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or other fees related o that amount and (2) If
we do not believe there was a mistake: You will have o pay the amount in question, aleng with applicable interest and fees

We will send you a statement of the amount you owe and the date payment is due. We may then report you as delinquent if you do not pay the amount we think you owe.

It you receive our explanation but still believe your bill is wrong, you must write to us within 10 days telling us that you still refuse to pay. If you do so, we cannot report you as delinquent without also
reporting that you are questioning your bill. We must tell you the name of anyone fo whom we reported you as delinquent, and we must let those organizaticns know when the matter has been
settled between us. If we do not follow all of the rules above, you do nol have to pay the first $50 of the amount you question even if your bill is correct

Ifyou are dissatisfied with the goods or services that you have purchased with your credit card, and you have nied in good faith to correct the problem with the merchant, you may have the right not
to pay the remaining amount due on the purchase. To use this night, all of the following must be true:
1. The purchase must have been made in your home state or within 100 miles of your current mailing address, and the purchase price must have been more than $50. (Note: Neither of
these are necessary if your purchase was based on an advertisement we mailed to you, or if we own the company that sold you the goods or services.)
2. You must have used your credit card for the purchase. Purchases made with cash advances from an ATM or with a check that accesses your credit card accouni do not qualify.
3. You must not yet have fully paid for the purchase.

If all of the critenia above are met and you are still dissatisfied with the purchase, contact us in writing at: Amens Bank, Dothan Loan Service Cenler, 3299 Ross Clark Gircle, NW. Dothan, AL 36303.

While we investigate, the same rules apply fo the disputed amount as discussed above. After we finish our investigation, we will tell you our decision. At that point, if we think you owe an amount
and you do not pay, we may reporl you as delinguent.

PLEASE REPORT ANY ERRORS PROMPTLY.
Aemerts
Bank



Account: 152911
Period: 10/1/2016 TO 10/31/2016

Page 3

Ameris Bank
e Bz
S G AR
\EATN T Ao gL
T WLty i 1 v §1.305.€2
kT e
f——
L ROB&z0d754E A5290 4 502 #C0D0Da30562"
=

10/17/2016 $1,305.62

4825 -29789



Date 11/16/16 Time:13:44:09

Starting account #: "First"

Ending account #:

1o D
1001
1002

1005

1010

1011

Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #4910 Page: 1

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 10/01/16

"Last" Ending date: 10/31/16 _
* Old M&S-Operating 149149 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
TD Bank Operating .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Ameris Operating 152900 180,023.03 24,099.84 22,489.98 1.609.86 181,632.89

DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE

10/03/16 AP4842 486 3,411.55 GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANAMGMT FEE
10/03/16 ARO0830 AR-830 7,349.92 Owner Cash Receipts
10/03/16 AR0831  AR-831 3,055.57 Owner Cash Receipts
10/03/16 AR0833  AR-833 154.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/04/16 AP4844 487 520.00 COASTAL MAINTENANCE, LLC 09/2016 Service
10/04/16 AP4844 488 146.98 GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL 09/2016 Service
10/04/16 AP4844 489 24500 JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT Pacella - 0249
10/04/16 AP4844 490 3,500.00 J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC 09/2016 Lawn & Pest Cont.
10/04/16 AR0832 AR-832 55.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/05/16 AROD0D  ARO7 155.00 Payment Adjustment
10/05/16 AR0834  AR-834 2,480.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/06/16 AP4847 491 400.00 JIM'S MOWING & HANDYMAN S 10/2016 Service/Paint
10/06/16 ARO0835 AR-835 1,364.18 Owner Cash Receipts
10/11/16 AP4853 492 165.00 SENA BERGERON Refund balance
10/11/16 AP4853 493 200.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. Pacella Yard Cleanup
10/11/16 AR0836  AR-836 2,920.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/13/16 AP4855 494 1,305.62 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT MONTHLY RESERVE TRAN
10/13/16 AR0837  AR-837 465.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/13/16 ARO0838 AR-838 264.96 Owner Cash Receipts
10/17/16 ARO0839 AR-839 2,115.57 Owner Cash Receipts
10/18/16 AR0840  AR-840 310.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/19/16 AR0842  AR-842 310.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/21/16 AR0841 AR-841 155.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/24/16 AR0843  AR-843 900.03 Owner Cash Receipts
10/26/16 AP4879 495 1,025.00 AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC. 10/2016 Service
10/26/16 AP4879 496 600.00 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 10/2016 Service
10/26/16 AP4879 497 431.57 DEBRA MARTINEZ Halloween Event
10/26/16 AP4879 498 300.00 EDWARD W. PHILLIPS Mentone Website
10/26/16 AP4879 499 22.26 GATOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER C 6 yr Maint & Recharge
10/26/16 AP4879 500 10,055.00 J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC Ent Landscape Project
10/26/16 ARD844  AR-844 460.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/27116 AR0845  AR-845 160.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/28/16 AR0847  AR-847 315.00 Owner Cash Receipts
10/31/16 ARD846  AR-846 315.00 QOwner Cash Receipts
10/31/16 AR0O848  AR-848 950.61 Owner Cash Receipts
10/31/16 CRO000  ADJUST 7.00 ACH Returned ltem
* Old M&S Bank-Reserves 149160 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TD Bank Reserve

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00



Date 11/16/16 Time:13:44:09

Starting account #: "First"

e

1015

1080

1090

1100

1110

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Starting date: 10/01/16

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Report #4910 Page: 2

Ending account #: "Last" Ending date: 10/31/16
~ Description Beginbalance  TowlDR  TowhCR  Netchange Endbalance

Ameris Reserve 152911 106,094.10 1,305.62 .00 1.305.62 107,399.72
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/17/16 RJ0001 RES XFR 1,305.62 Monthly Reserve Transfer

*Union Bank Op 0030527496 (SS) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
*Union Bank Res 0030527518 (SS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
*Operating-M&S 106480 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
*Reserve-M&S 106491 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
Members Receivable 27.436.54 55,926.54 52,130.31 3,796.23 31,232.77

1120

DATE

10/01/16
10/01/16
10/01/16
10/01/16
10/01/16
10/03/16
10/03/16
10/03/16
10/04/16
10/04/16
10/05/16
10/05/16
10/05/16
10/06/16
10/11/16
10/11/16
10/11/16
10/13/16
10/13/16
10/13/16
10117116
10/18/16
10/19/16
10/20/16
10/21/16
10/21/16
10/24/16
10/26/16
10/26/16
10/27/16

SOURCE

AR0000
AR0000
AR0000
AR0000
AR0000
AR0830
ARO0831
AR0833
AR0000
ARO0000
AR0000
AR0000
ARO834
AR0835
ARO0000
AR0000
ARD836
AROD000
AR0837
ARD838
ARD839
ARDB40
ARO0842
AR0000
ARO0000
AR0841
AR0843
AR0000
AR0844
AR0845

REFEREN

AROD1
AROB
ARDB
ARDB
ARDS
AR-830
AR-831
AR-833
ARO0G
ARD6
AR05
ARO7
AR-834
AR-835
ARO06
AROD8
AR-836
ARD8
AR-837
AR-838
AR-839
AR-840
AR-842
AR08
AR06
AR-841
AR-843
AR08
AR-844
AR-845

54,614.36

264 .96
155.00

120.00
125.00

25.00
155.00

165.00

250.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

99.96

28,868.07
6,460.92
3,055.57

154.00

2,479.57
1,309.96

165.00
2,920.00
6.67
327.00
264.96
2,115.57
310.00
310.00
.01

155.00
900.03
360.32
460.00
155.00

A/P REFERENCE

Apply Assmt/Opt Charges
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Prepaid Application
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Deling. Action Adm. Chgs
Payment Adjustment
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Expense Adjust.
Prepaid Application
Owner Cash Receipts
Prepaid Application
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Prepaid Application
Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
Prepaid Application
Owner Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts



Date 11/16/16 Time:13:44:09

Starting account #: "First"
Ending account #: "Last"

- fri 2 S
10/28/16 ARD847 AR-847
10/31/16 AROD00  AROD3
10/31/16 ARO000  ARO6
10/31/16 AR0846 AR-846
10/31/16 AR0848  AR-848

1150 Prepaid Legal Fees

1151 Prepaid Mgmt Fee

1175 A/R-Windsor Park

1176 A/R-Suwannee Cove

1180 Due from Operating

1195 Due from Reserves

1199 Bank Clearing Account-Op

3008 Due to Cornerstone

3101 A/P-Windsor Glen-dep error

3105 Due to Operating

3110 Due from Operating

3115 Due to Reserves

3130 Prepaid Owner Assessments

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

10/01/16 ARO000  ARO6
10/01/16 AR0000  ARO6
10/01/16 AR0000 AR08
10/03/16 AR0830 AR-830
10/04/16 AR0832  AR-832
10/05/16 AR0834 AR-834
10/06/16 ARO0835 AR-835
10/11/16 ARO000 AR08
10/13/16 ARO000  ARO6
10/13/16 ARO000  ARO8
10/13/16 AR0837  AR-837
10/20/16 AR0000  AROD6
10/20/16 AR0000  ARO8
10/26/16 ARO00D0 AR08
10/127/16 AR0845 AR-845

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 10/01/16
Ending date: 10/31/16

52.22

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

30,054.58CR

28,868.07

165.00

6.67

.01
360.32

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT

 TowlDR  TowlCR
306.00 Owner Cash Receipts
Apply Interest

.70 Owner Expense Adjust.

306.00 Owner Cash Receipts
640.00 Owner Cash Receipts

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00

.00 .00
29,400.07 1,796.94

DESCRIPTION

165.00
155.00

Owner Expense Adjust.
Owner Expense Adjust.
Prepaid Application
889.00 Owner Cash Receipts
55.00 Owner Cash Receipts
.43 Owner Cash Receipts
54.22 Owner Cash Receipts
Prepaid Application
Owner Expense Adjust.
Prepaid Application
138.00 Owner Cash Receipts
.01 Owner Expense Adjust.
Prepaid Application
Prepaid Application
Owner Cash Receipts

6.67

5.00

Net-change

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

27,603.13

Report #4910 Page: 3

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

2,451.45CR

A/P REFERENCE



Date 11/16/16 Time:13:44:09

Starting account #: "First"

Ending account #: "Last"

3150

5005

5010

5011

5015

5020

5025

5030

5035

5040

5045

5050

5055

5060

5065

5070

5075

5080

5085

5090

5095

5100

5700

102816 AR0B4T  AR-847
10/31/16 AROD846  AR-846
10/31/16  ARD848  AR-848
AMA Uncleared Chks/Dep
Reserves-Interest
Reserves-Mulch
Reserve-Playground Muich
Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation
Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
Reserves-Playground
Reserves-Pool Pump
Reserves-Pool Fence
Reserves-Pool Heater
Reserves-Pool Bathrooms
Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
Reserves-Common Furniture
Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing
Reserves-Gate
Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
Reserves-Pavilion Painting
Reserves-Roof Exterior
Reserves-Well Pump
Reserves-Building Repairs
Reserves-Wood Fence

Reserves-General

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Starting date: 10/01/16
_ Ending date: 10/31/16

.00

2,201.15CR

2,348.47CR

.00

6,000.00CR

990.00CR

14,670.30CR

136.52

1,354.16CR

8,072.41CR

5,000.24CR

3,647.61CR

3,676.55CR

1,933.29CR

1,636.58CR

9,999.67CR

5,000.33CR

1.100.00CR

16,000.01CR

1,733.88CR

2,250.00CR

5,000.32CR

.00

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

9.00 Owner Cash Receipts

9.00 Owner Cash Receipts
310.61 Owner Cash Receipts

.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

Report #4910 Page: 4

| Endbsience

.00

2,201.15CR

2,348 47CR

.00

6,000.00CR

990.00CR

14,670.30CR

136.52

1.354.16CR

8,072.41CR

5,000.24CR

3,647.61CR

3,676.55CR

1,933.29CR

1,636.58CR

9,999.67CR

5,000.33CR

1,100.00CR

16,000.01CR

1,733.88CR

2,250.00CR

5,000.32CR

.00



Date 11/16/16 Time:13:44:09

Starting account #: "First"
Ending account # "Last"

Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #4910 Page: 5

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 10/01/16
Ending date: 10/31/16

Acct#  Descripion  Beginbelence  ToehDR  TohGR  Netchange Endbalance
5800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence 1,752.40CR .00 .00 .00 1,752.40CR
5999 Retained Earnings 132,962.20CR .00 .00 .00 132,962.20CR
6020 Quarterly Assessments 158,942.00CR 475.00 53,330.00 52,855.00CR 211,797.00CR
DATE SOURCE REFEREN DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/01/16 AR0000  ARO1 52,855.00 Apply Assmt/Opt Charges
10/01/16 AR0000  ARO6 155.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
10/01/16 AR0000  ARO6 155.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
10/01/16 ARO0OD  ARO06 155.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
10/01/16 ARO000  ARO6 155.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
10/11/16 AP4853 492 165.00 SENA BERGERON Refund balance
10/11/16 AR0O000  ARO6 165.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
6021 Pecan Park Qtrly Assmts. 5,278.08CR 109.96 1,869.32 1,759.36CR 7,037.44CR
DATE SOURCE REFEREN DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/01/16 ARO0OD  ARO1 1,759.36  Apply Assmt/Opt Charges
10/01/16 ARDOOD  ARO6 109.96 Owner Expense Adjust.
10/01/16 AROD00  ARO06 109.96 Owner Expense Adjust.
6055 Owner Finance Charges 313.03CR 7.38 52.22 44 84CR 357.87CR
DATE SOURCE REFEREN DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/13/16 AR0000  ARO6 6.67 Owner Expense Adjust.
10/20/16 ARO000  ARO6 .01 Owner Expense Adjust.
10/31/16 AR0000  ARO3 52.22 Apply Interest
10/31/16 AR0D000  ARO6 .70 Owner Expense Adjust.
6060 NSF Fees 50.00CR .00 .00 .00 50.00CR
6065 Owners Legal Fee Income 6,467.93CR .00 245.00 245.00CR 6,712.93CR
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/04/16 AR0000  ARO06 120.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
10/04/16 AR0000  ARO6 125.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
6075 CCR Fine Income 3,475.00CR .00 250.00 250.00CR 3,725.00CR
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/21/16 AR0000  ARO6 250.00 Owner Expense Adjust.



Date 11/16/16 Time:13:44:09

Starting account #: "First"

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Report #4910 Page: 6

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 10/01/16

Ending account # "Last" Ending date: 10/31/16
6080 Collections Income 600.00CR .00 25.00
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
10/05/16 AR0OOD0  AROS5 25.00 Deling. Action Adm. Chgs
6090 Pool Pass Income 425.00CR .00 .00
6095 Res Income-Iinterest 112.67CR .00 .00
6800 Res Income-Pecan Park Fence 720.27CR .00 80.03
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
10/17/16 RJ000O1 RES XFR 80.03 Monthly Reserve Transfer
6980 Res Income-Well Pump 264 .96CR .00 29.44
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
10/17/16 RJ0001 RES XFR 29.44 Monthly Reserve Transfer
6981 Res Income-Building Repair 515.61CR .00 57.29
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
10/17/16 RJ0O001 RES XFR 57.29 Monthly Reserve Transfer
6983 Res Income-Playground 2,582 46CR .00 286.94
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
10/17/16 RJ0001 RES XFR 286.94 Monthly Reserve Transfer
6984 Res Income-Pool Fence 964.80CR .00 107.20
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
10117116 RJ0001 RES XFR 107.20 Monthly Reserve Transfer
6986 Res Income-Common Furniture 233.19CR .00 25.91
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
10/17/16 RJ0001 RES XFR 25.91 Monthly Reserve Transfer

25.00CR 625.00CR

A/P REFERENCE

.00 425.00CR
.00 112.67CR
80.03CR 800.30CR

A/P REFERENCE

29.44CR 294 40CR

A/P REFERENCE

57.29CR 572.90CR

A/P REFERENCE

286.94CR 2,869.40CR
A/P REFERENCE
107.20CR 1,072.00CR

A/P REFERENCE

25.91CR 258.10CR

A/P REFERENCE



Date 11/16/16 Time:13:44:09

Starting account #: "First"
Ending account #: "Last"

6987

6989

6990

6991

6992

6993

6994

6995

6996

Res Income-Gate

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

10117116 RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Roof Exterior
Res Income-Playground Mulch

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

10117/16 RJ0O001 RES XFR

Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign

DATE SOURCE REFEREN!

10/17/16 RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Pool Pump

DATE SOURCE REFEREN!

10/17/16 RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Pool Heater

DATE SOURCE REFEREN!

10117116 RJO001 RES XFR

Res Income-Pool Resurfacing

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

10/17/16 RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

1017116 RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Tennis/Bball Resurf

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 10/01/16
Ending date: 10/31/16

Begin-balance TotakDR  TotahCR _ Net-change
1,060.02CR .00 117.78 117.78CR
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

117.78 Monthly Reserve Transfer
.00 .00 .00 .00
169.29CR .00 18.81 18.81CR

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

18.81 Monthly Reserve Transfer

§26.92CR .00 91.88 91.88CR

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

91.88 Monthly Reserve Transfer
305.28CR .00 33.92 33.92CR
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

33.92 Monthly Reserve Transfer
1,789.11CR .00 198.79 198.79CR
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

198.79 Monthly Reserve Transfer
478.62CR .00 53.18 53.18CR
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

53.18 Monthly Reserve Transfer
1,015.02CR .00 112.78 112.78CR
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

112.78 Monthly Reserve Transfer

.00 .00 .00 .00

Report #4910 Page: 7

1,177.80CR

A/P REFERENCE

.00

188.10CR

A/P REFERENCE

918.80CR

A/P REFERENCE

339.20CR

A/P REFERENCE

1,987.90CR

A/P REFERENCE

531.80CR

A/P REFERENCE

1,127.80CR

A/P REFERENCE

.00



Date 11/16/16 Time:13:44:09

Starting account #: "First"

Ending account # "Last" Ending date:
~ Description  Begin-balance
Res Income-Pavilion Paint 825.03CR

6997

7010

7011

7015

7020

7025

7030

7040

7045

7050

7055

7057

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

10/17/16 RJ0O001 RES XFR
Accounting Fees (annual tax)
Compiled Financial Statements
Bank Charges

DATE SOURCE REFEREN

10/31/16 CRO000  ADJUST
Corp. Annual Report

Legal Fees-Owners

DATE SOURCE REFEREN
10/04/16 AP4844 489
10/04/16 AP4844 489

General Maintenance

DATE SOURCE REFEREN
10/06/16 AP4847 491
Insurance

Power Washing

Tree Maintenance

Lawn Service

DATE SOURCE REFEREN
10/04/16 AP4844 490
10/11/16 AP4853 493
10/26/16 AP4879 500

Trail Common Area

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 10/01/16
10/31/16

CTamoR T

.00

91.67

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

200.00

1,200.00

22.00

91.67 Monthly Reserve Transfer

.00

.00

7.00

.00

.00

.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

7.00

61.25

6,467.93

ACH Returned Item

.00

245.00

.00

.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

120.00
125.00

5,400.75

Report #4910
| Netchange  End-balence
91.67CR 916.70CR

A/P REFERENCE

.00 200.00
.00 1,200.00
7.00 29.00

A/P REFERENCE

.00 61.25
245.00 6,712.93
A/P REFERENCE

JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT Pacella - 0249
JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT Ma - 0821

60.00

.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

60.00

7.844.81

1,853.00

2.240.00

22,269.36

60.00 5,460.75

A/P REFERENCE

JIM'S MOWING & HANDYMAN S 10/2016 Service/Paint

.00

.00

.00

10,968.67

.00

.00

.00

.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

2.783.67
200.00
7,985.00

7,000.00

J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC
FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC.
J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC

.00

.00

.00 7,844 81
.00 1,853.00
.00 2,240.00
10,968.67 33,238.03

A/P REFERENCE

09/2016 Lawn & Pest Cont.

Pacella Yard Cleanup
Ent Landscape Project

.00 7,000.00

Page: 8



Date 11/16/16 Time:13:44:09

Starting account #: "First"
Ending account #: "Last"

Acct# Description

7059 Irrigation
DATE SOURCE REFEREN
10/26/16  AP4879 500

7060 Lawn/Landscape Pest Control
DATE SOURCE REFEREN
10/04/16  AP4844 490

7065 Pest Control

7070 Management Fees
DATE SOURCE REFEREN!
10/03/16 AP4842 486

7080 Office Exp, postage, supplies

DATE SOURCE REFEREN
10/03/16 AP4842 486
7090 Permits/License & Fees
7094 On-site Maintenance Staff
DATE SOURCE REFEREN
10/04/16 AP4844 487
10/06/16 AP4847 491
7095 Pavilion/Pool Mainten. & Supp
DATE SOURCE REFEREN!
10/26/16 AP4879 499
7096 Retention Pond Contract

7099 Pool Repairs

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting date: 10/01/16
Ending date: 10/31/16
~ Begin-balance

20.00

2,070.00

5,730.64

716.33
1,276.00CR

18.540.00

2,060.00

8.498.04

1,351.55

375.00

7.575.27

520.00
340.00

.00

22.26
.00

1,592.80

2,070.00

J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC

716.33

J.M & ASSOCIATES, LLC

.00

2,060.00

.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

.00

.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

2,070.00

Report #4910 Page: 9

e

2,090.00

A/P REFERENCE

Ent Landscape Project

716.33

6,446.97

A/P REFERENCE

09/2016 Lawn & Pest Cont.

.00

2,060.00

1,276.00CR

20,600.00

A/P REFERENCE

GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANAMGMT FEE

1,351.55

.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

1,351,565

9.849.59

A/P REFERENCE

GUARDIAN ASSOCIATION MANA OFFICE EXPENSE

.00

860.00

.00

.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

.00

860.00

375.00

8,435.27

A/P REFERENCE

COASTAL MAINTENANCE, LLC 09/2016 Service
JIM'S MOWING & HANDYMAN S 10/2016 Service/Paint

22.26

.00

DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

22.26

22.26

A/P REFERENCE

GATOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER C 6 yr Maint & Recharge

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

1,592.80



Date 11/16/16 Time:13:44:09 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #4910 Page:

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting account #: "First" Starting date: 10/01/16
Ending account #: "Last" Ending date: 10.’31/16 B _
. Acot#  Descipon  Begnbelence  TowDR  TokCR  Netchange Endbalance
7100 Pool Maintenance 9,225.00 1,025.00 .00 1,025.00 10,250.00
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/26/16 AP4879 495 1,025.00 AQUATIC MAINTENANCE, INC. 10/2016 Service
7101 Pavillion Maintenance 83.79 .00 .00 .00 83.79
8015 Newspaper Ads/Website 997.50 300.00 .00 300.00 1,297.50
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AJP REFERENCE
10/26/16  AP4879 498 300.00 EDWARD W. PHILLIPS Mentone Website
8020 Utilities 10,069.89 746.98 .00 746.98 10,816.87
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/04/16 ~ AP4844 488 134.33 GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL  09/2016 Service
10/04/16 ~ AP4844 488 12.65 GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL  09/2016 Service
10/26/16  AP4879 496 49.00 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 10/2016 Service
10/26/16 AP4879 496 499.00 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 10/2016 Service
10/26/16  AP4879 496 52.00 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 10/2016 Service
8073 Social Committee Fund 516.46 431.57 .00 431.57 948.03
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/26/16 AP4879 497 431.57 DEBRA MARTINEZ Halloween Event
8074 Welcoming Committee Fund 150.00 .00 .00 .00 150.00
8075 Contingency Fund 1,266.85 .00 .00 .00 1,266.85
8076 Bad Debt Expense 1,433.33 .00 .00 .00 1,433.33
8080 Transfers to Reserve 11,750.58 1,305.62 .00 1,305.62 13,056.20
DATE SOURCE REFEREN' DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
10/13/16  AP4855 494 1,305.62 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT MONTHLY RESERVE TRAN
8540 Pressure-wash/Paint Pavilion .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

9010 Reserve Exp-Mulch .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
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GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Starting account #: "First" Starting date: 10/01/16

Ending account #. "Last" Ending date: 10/31/16

_Acct#  Descripon  Beginbalance  TotalDR TotehCR Netchange End-balance
9020 Reserve Exp-Entr Landscp/Sign .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9030 Reserve Exp-Pool Pump .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9035 Reserve Exp-Pool Fence .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9040 Reserve Exp-Pool Heater .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9055 Reserve Exp-Common Furniture .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9060 Reserve Exp-Pool Deck Resurfac .00 .00 .00 .00 ) .00
9065 Reserve Exp-Gate .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
9700 Reserve Exp-General .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

Gnd Total: .00 133.494.39 133,494.39 .00 .00



